
* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0009 * 
* NINOVE                   * 128 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

   22    14     0     0     0     0 AS2     128    94     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    7    22    51    74     7     7     6     5     3     3   106   116 DIVERS

   22    14     0     0     0     0 OS2       8     8     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

   22    14     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    8     8     4     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  9 Deelnemers

   30    22     0     0     0     0 GROEP     8     8     4     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 20-06-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  1  155682 BE4046907-23 14.23420 1369.2348 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     - 25.00         -15.0010.0015.00 7.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   73.50   1

  2 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 22       2 BE4046936-23 14.24250 1360.6584 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 6.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    7.50   2

  3 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 30 30  156269 BE4054341-23 14.26320 1340.9811 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50   3

  4 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 16       3 BE4046928-23 14.26180 1338.6242 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 4.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50   4

  5 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  3  175222 BE4042702-23 14.41560 1328.1102 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   5

  6 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 11       4 BE4046927-23 14.31140 1284.1518 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 4.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50   6

  7 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 28       5 BE4046917-23 14.32080 1274.6889 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00   7

  8 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 25       6 BE4046939-23 14.32100 1274.3411 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00   8

  9 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  1  151728 BE4054438-23 14.30110 1262.4712 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -10.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   11.50   9

 10 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  2  156493 BE4023524-23 14.36080 1240.6950 3333   3.00   6.00   7.50  7.50     -     -     -     - 10.00         - 6.00 1.50 2.50    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   44.00  10

 11 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 29       7 BE4046914-23 14.35370 1239.3419 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  11

 12 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 21  158381 BE4044177-23 14.38260 1233.1767 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  12

 13 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28  4       2 BE4044207-23 14.38310 1232.3771 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  13

 14 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  5       2 BE4042648-23 14.53140 1223.3326 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  14

 15 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 22       3 BE4025945-23 14.40500 1210.5554 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  15

 16 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 28       4 BE4044173-23 14.41300 1204.4183 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  16

 17 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 21       8 BE4046906-23 14.41060 1187.5057 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  17

 18 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  4       9 BE4046905-23 14.41160 1185.9980 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -  6.00     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -26.50     -   37.50  18

 19 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  5      10 BE4046908-23 14.42460 1172.5985 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  19

 20 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28  3       5 BE4044180-23 14.47320 1151.5826 1000   0.50      -      -     -  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   26.50  20

 21 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 12  3  164235 BE4097420-23 14.53259 1145.0400 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  21

 22 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 12 10       2 BE4097410-23 14.53269 1144.9070 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  22

 23 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1  6  6  160937 BE4040097-23 14.58089 1086.3234 2222   1.50   3.00   2.25* 2.25*    -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   12.50  23

 24 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 15      11 BE4046943-23 14.55150 1071.8210 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  24

 25 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  1       2 BE4023544-23 15.02350 1025.6232 3333   3.00      -      -     -  5.00* 5.00* 5.00* 5.00*    -         - 2.00 1.50    -    - 4.00    -    -    -    -     -   30.50  25

 26 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  1  1  158993 BE4045982-23 15.05400 1021.3683 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  26

 27 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 15       6 BE4044154-23 15.09430  991.6373 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  27

 28 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  2       3 BE4042646-23 15.27450  985.7778 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  28

 29 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28  9       7 BE4025931-23 15.11230  981.3963 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  29

 30 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  2       2 BE4054405-23 15.07550  960.8106 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  30

 31 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 12       8 BE4044200-23 15.15160  958.3360 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  31

 32 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  5       3 BE4023504-23 15.18070  930.8595 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  32

 33 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 23      12 BE4046994-23 15.19510  916.5852 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  33

 34 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 30 15       2 BE4054355-23 15.21130  912.6974 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  34

 35 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1  6  2       2 BE4040092-23 15.26429  910.7150 3333   1.50*     -      -     -     -  2.00*    -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    7.00  35

 36 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28  5       9 BE4044189-23 15.29220  883.0013 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  36

 37 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 17      10 BE4044186-23 15.32180  868.7932 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  37

 38 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 30 12       3 BE4054361-23 15.35530  840.6832 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0009 * 
* NINOVE                   * 128 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1  6  3       3 BE4040113-23 15.41529  838.7305 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -     -  2.00* 2.00*    -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    9.00  39

 40 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 19      11 BE4044179-23 15.39030  837.7731 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  40

 41 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 18      12 BE4044176-23 15.42520  821.1943 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  41

 42 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 12  4       3 BE4097415-23 15.53109  808.3160 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  42

 43 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1  6  5       4 BE4040090-23 15.51359 15.4410,6 2222   1.50      -      -     -  2.00* 2.00* 2.00* 2.00*    -         - 2.00 1.50    -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -     -   15.00  43

 44 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 30 16       4 BE4054308-23 15.49260 15.4750,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  44

 45 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 12  6       4 BE4097416-23 15.59549 15.4822,3 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  45

 46 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 27      13 BE4046904-23 15.55400 15.5448,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  46

 47 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12 11       4 BE4023526-23 15.57270 15.5535,0 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -  2.00     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    7.00  47

 48 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29  3      14 BE4047000-23 16.00240 15.5932,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  48

 49 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 11      13 BE2076039-23 16.06010 16.0147,4 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  49

 50 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 14      14 BE4044152-23 16.06090 16.0155,4 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  50

 51 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  7       5 BE4023505-23 16.04380 16.0246,0 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  51

 52 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  6       4 BE4042647-23 16.28420 16.0325,3 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  52

 53 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12 12       6 BE4023530-23 16.05330 16.0341,0 2000   1.50      -      -     -  2.00     -  2.00     -     - 15.00/N 6 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   24.00  53

 54 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 26      15 BE4025922-23 16.11420 16.0728,4 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  54

 55 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 27      16 BE4044192-23 16.11430 16.0729,4 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  55

 56 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 20      15 BE4046923-23 16.11590 16.1107,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  56

 57 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 19      16 BE4046937-23 16.27180 16.2626,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  57

 58 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  8       7 BE4023523-23 16.36090 16.3417,0 2000   1.50      -      -     -  2.00     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    7.00  58

 59 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 23      17 BE4044205-23 16.46580 16.4244,4 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  59

 60 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12 10       8 BE4023509-23 16.47360 16.4544,0 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00  60

 61 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1 29 12      17 BE4046991-23 16.51490 16.5057,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  61

 62 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  4       3 BE4054456-23 16.48110 16.5216,4 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  62

 63 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 30 25       5 BE4093092-23 16.56260 16.5450,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  63

 64 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 28 10      18 BE4044160-23 17.19420 17.1528,4 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 29.00   29.50  64

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : DIVERSEN A3 7.50 / DIVERSEN A4 6.00 / DIVERSEN A5 7.50 / 

PILLET PAUL 13.50 / COPPENS FREDDY-SEGERS PETRA 7.50 / 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0009 * 
* NINOVE                   * 38 Oude                    * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    4     4     0     0     0     0 AS2      33     8     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    2    10     8     8     2     2     1     1     1     1    17    23 DIVERS

    5     5     0     0     0     0 OS2       2     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    5     5     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    2     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  7 Deelnemers

    5     5     0     0     0     0 GROEP     2     2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 20-06-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  4  175222 BE6053815-22 14.38490 1360.2432 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   1

  2 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  5  4  151728 BE4091315-21 14.23080 1341.1432 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -12.00 8.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   21.50   2

  3 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  7  165863 BE2055649-19 14.34300 1332.2329 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   3

  4 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  2       2 BE2026272-21 14.41430 1330.2948 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   4

  5 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1  5  5  150450 BE4094524-21 14.23250 1326.5246 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           5

  6 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  6  1  156493 BE4014429-21 14.30350 1297.7996 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   6

  7 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  6  3       2 BE4014431-21 14.30590 1293.5087 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   7

  8 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1  5  3       2 BE4014656-19 14.27290 1280.6072 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           8

  9 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1  5  2       3 BE4014648-19 14.28130 1272.6632 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           9

 10 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  5       3 BE4064539-22 14.48330 1264.6842 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  10

 11 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  5  1       2 BE4046426-17 14.30230 1260.3738 3222   3.00   3.00   3.75  3.75     -  3.75*    -  3.75*10.00         -    -    -10.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   43.00  11

 12 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  6       4 BE6053821-22 14.49390 1254.7225 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  12

 13 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  5  3       3 BE4006506-22 14.32110 1241.8060 2000   1.50      -      -     -  3.00*    -  3.75*    -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.25  13

 14 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  1       2 BE2055648-19 14.43410 1240.7156 3222   1.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  14

 15 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  4       3 BE2055645-19 14.45350 1223.3288 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  15

 16 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10 10       4 BE2055604-19 14.49300 1188.9821 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  16

 17 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 10  3       5 BE2037275-21 14.50380 1179.4003 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  17

 18 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  1       5 BE4023253-21 14.58480 1177.5672 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  18

 19 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1  6  4       3 BE4014430-21 14.43110 1175.0194 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 4.25  5.75   10.50  19

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-16.4154,8 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1  5  1       4 BE4078325-20 14.41240 1144.9772 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  5.00/A 3    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00   *

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : DIVERSEN A2 1.00 / DIVERSEN A3 1.50 / DIVERSEN A4 2.00 / DIVERSEN A5 2.50 / 

DE STERCKE ETIENNE 7.00 / 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0009 * 
* NINOVE                   * 66 Jaarse                  * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    6     6     0     0     0     0 AS2      50    15     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    3    23    17    14     3     3     1     1     1     1    37    56 DIVERS

    6     6     0     0     0     0 OS2       4     4     1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    6     6     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    4     4     1     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  10 Deelnemers

    6     6     0     0     0     0 GROEP     4     4     1     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 20-06-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  4  151728 BE4006566-22 14.18200 1400.5662 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -12.00 8.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   21.50   1

  2 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  3       2 BE4006529-22 14.20440 1370.2107 2000   1.50      -      -     -  4.50* 4.50* 4.50* 4.50*    -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   23.00   2

  3 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  1  175222 BE6053815-22 14.38490 1360.2432 3222   3.00   3.00   3.75  3.75     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   13.50   3

  4 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  9  150450 BE4009527-22 14.21500 1345.3055 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           4

  5 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  1  165863 BE2048815-22 14.34030 1337.0657 3222   3.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     - 15.00         - 2.00 1.5010.00 3.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   34.50   5

  6 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  4       2 BE4009607-22 14.22520 1332.9888 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           6

  7 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  8       3 BE4009601-22 14.23370 1324.1895 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           7

  8 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  2       3 BE4006568-22 14.24450 1322.2484 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00   8

  9 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  6       2 BE2048818-22 14.35500 1318.1166 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   9

 10 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  4  154974 BE4001121-22 14.28269 1308.3679 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  10

 11 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  3       3 BE2048842-22 14.37370 1299.6970 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  11

 12 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  5  156493 BE4116966-22 14.32580 1272.6457 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  12

 13 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 12       4 BE4009610-22 14.28170 1271.9459 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  2       2 BE4064539-22 14.48330 1264.6842 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  14

 15 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 14       5 BE4009515-22 14.29190 1260.9303 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          15

 16 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  3  3       3 BE6053821-22 14.49390 1254.7225 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  16

 17 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12 11       2 BE4116921-22 14.35160 1249.2789 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  17

 18 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  1       4 BE4006506-22 14.32110 1241.8060 3222   1.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  5.00/A 3 2.00 1.50    -    - 4.00 1.50 2.00    - 9.25     -   26.75  18

 19 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  6       2 NL8664541-22 14.34499 1241.4638 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  19

 20 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  2       4 BE2048856-22 14.44140 1235.6320 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  20

 21 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  2       3 BE4116902-22 14.36590 1232.3901 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  21

 22 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  7       3 NL8666233-22 14.36209 1226.5615 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  22

 23 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  1       4 BE4116950-22 14.39460 1205.9568 2000   1.00*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.00  23

 24 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  7       5 BE4116973-22 14.41380 1188.8554 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  24

 25 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  4  2  161813 BE4065119-22 14.48180 1170.0145 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  25

 26 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 17       6 BE4009614-22 14.41030 1148.0351 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          26

 27 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 12  8       6 BE4116922-22 14.47490 1135.5158 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  27

 28 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  9       4 BE4001179-22 14.46479 1132.8647 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  28

 29 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12 10       5 BE4001159-22 14.47089 1129.9736 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  29

 30 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  5       7 BE4009604-22 14.43280 1127.2478 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          30

 31 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 11       8 BE4009613-22 14.43300 1126.9663 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  2.00/A 2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  31

 32 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 13       9 BE4009521-22 14.43330 1126.5444 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  2.00/A 2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 14.00   16.00  32

 33 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1  2  2  163616 BE4062367-22 14.57370 1108.3843 2000   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00  33

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-16.4950,6 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17  3      11 BE4009606-22 15.00420  998.3411 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  2.00/A 2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00   *

  * MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 17 15      12 BE4212702-22 15.07260  955.6426 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  0.50/A 2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   *

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : POELEN 0.75 0.75 / SPECIAL 0.75 0.75 / KLEINIG 0.75 0.75 / DIVERSEN A5 2.50 / 



DE STERCKE ETIENNE 2.50 / MOREELS GINO 2.25 / 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0009 * 
* NINOVE                   * 100 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  11 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 20-06-23

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  8  151728 BE4006566-22 14.18200 1400.5662 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           1

  2 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  7       2 BE4006529-22 14.20440 1370.2107 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           2

  3 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  4  175222 BE6053815-22 14.38490 1360.2432 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           3

  4 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 14  150450 BE4009527-22 14.21500 1345.3055 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           4

  5 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  4       3 BE4091315-21 14.23080 1341.1432 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           5

  6 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 11  165863 BE2048815-22 14.34030 1337.0657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           6

  7 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  9       2 BE4009607-22 14.22520 1332.9888 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           7

  8 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  7       2 BE2055649-19 14.34300 1332.2329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           8

  9 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  2       2 BE2026272-21 14.41430 1330.2948 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           9

 10 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  5       3 BE4094524-21 14.23250 1326.5246 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          10

 11 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 13       4 BE4009601-22 14.23370 1324.1895 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          11

 12 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  6       4 BE4006568-22 14.24450 1322.2484 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          12

 13 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 16       3 BE2048818-22 14.35500 1318.1166 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  4  154974 BE4001121-22 14.28269 1308.3679 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          14

 15 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 13       4 BE2048842-22 14.37370 1299.6970 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          15

 16 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  1  156493 BE4014429-21 14.30350 1297.7996 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          16

 17 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  3       2 BE4014431-21 14.30590 1293.5087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          17

 18 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  3       5 BE4014656-19 14.27290 1280.6072 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          18

 19 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  2       6 BE4014648-19 14.28130 1272.6632 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          19

 20 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18 11       3 BE4116966-22 14.32580 1272.6457 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          20

 21 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 17       7 BE4009610-22 14.28170 1271.9459 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          21

 22 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  5       3 BE4064539-22 14.48330 1264.6842 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          22

 23 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 19       8 BE4009515-22 14.29190 1260.9303 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          23

 24 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  1       5 BE4046426-17 14.30230 1260.3738 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          24

 25 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  6       4 BE6053821-22 14.49390 1254.7225 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          25

 26 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18 17       4 BE4116921-22 14.35160 1249.2789 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          26

 27 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  3       6 BE4006506-22 14.32110 1241.8060 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          27

 28 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  6       2 NL8664541-22 14.34499 1241.4638 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          28

 29 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  1       5 BE2055648-19 14.43410 1240.7156 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          29

 30 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 12       6 BE2048856-22 14.44140 1235.6320 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          30

 31 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  8       5 BE4116902-22 14.36590 1232.3901 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          31

 32 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  7       3 NL8666233-22 14.36209 1226.5615 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          32

 33 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  4       7 BE2055645-19 14.45350 1223.3288 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          33

 34 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  7       6 BE4116950-22 14.39460 1205.9568 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          34

 35 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17 10       8 BE2055604-19 14.49300 1188.9821 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          35

 36 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18 13       7 BE4116973-22 14.41380 1188.8554 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          36

 37 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  3       9 BE2037275-21 14.50380 1179.4003 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          37

 38 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  6  1       5 BE4023253-21 14.58480 1177.5672 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             18-06-23 * Los  : 12.30             S:0009 * 
* NINOVE                   * 100 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18  4       8 BE4014430-21 14.43110 1175.0194 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          39

 40 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  4  2  161813 BE4065119-22 14.48180 1170.0145 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          40

 41 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  5       7 BE4001226-20 14.41100 1156.7573 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          41

 42 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 22       9 BE4009614-22 14.41030 1148.0351 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          42

 43 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22  1      10 BE4078325-20 14.41240 1144.9772 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          43

 44 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 17  6      10 BE2091050-20 14.55470 1137.7364 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          44

 45 PILLET PAUL         MEERBEKE   1 18 14       9 BE4116922-22 14.47490 1135.5158 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          45

 46 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12  9       4 BE4001179-22 14.46479 1132.8647 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          46

 47 STEVENS JEAN PAUL   St.Lieve   1 12 10       5 BE4001159-22 14.47089 1129.9736 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          47

 48 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 10      11 BE4009604-22 14.43280 1127.2478 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          48

 49 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 16      12 BE4009613-22 14.43300 1126.9663 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          49

 50 MOREELS GINO        SCHENDEL   1 22 18      13 BE4009521-22 14.43330 1126.5444 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          50

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




